Ozark Quarter Horse Association

All Shows Begin at 8:00 am ¢ Lucky J Arena in Carthage, MO

All OzQHA Shows are AQHA & MQHA Approved
April, Sept., and Oct. Shows: FULL DAY Show Bill on BOTH Sat. & Sun.

June & July Shows: 3 day shows - Friday: FULL DAY Show Bill / Sat. & Sun.: SPLIT COMBINE Show Bill

2024 Full Day Show Bill (will be used at the April, Sept., & Oct. Shows and on Fri,, June 8t & Fri., July 12th)
Fri.: class 1-131 single judged / Sat.: class 1-107 single judged & class 108-131 double judged. / Sun.: class 1-107 single judged
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Small Fry Trial

Youth Walk-Trot Trail
Amateur Walk-Trot Trail
L1 Trail

L1 Youth Trail

L1 Amateur Trail

Youth Trail

Amateur Trail

Select Trail

Open Trail

Amateur Yearling Stallions
Amateur 2 Yr. Old Stallions
Amateur 3 Yr. Old Stallions
Amateur Aged Stallions
Am Performance Stallions
& 17 GRAND & RESERVE
AMATEUR STALLIONS

Open Yearling Stallions

Open 2 Yr. Old Stallions

Open 3 Yr. Old Stallions

Open Aged Stallions

Open Performance Stallions

& 24 GRAND & RESERVE OPEN
STALLIONS

Youth Yearling Mares
Youth 2 Yr. Old Mares
Youth 3 Yr. Old Mares
Youth Aged Mares

Youth Performance Mares
& 31 GRAND & RESERVE
YOUTH MARES

Amateur Yearling Mares
Amateur 2 Yr. Old Mares
Amateur 3 Yr. Old Mares
Amateur Aged Mares
Am Performance Mares
& 38 GRAND & RESERVE
AMATEUR MARES

Open Yearling Mares

Open 2 Yr. Old Mares

Open 3 Yr. Old Mares

Open Aged Mares

Open Performance Mares

& 45 GRAND & RESERVE OPEN
MARES

Youth Yearling Geldings

SMALL FRY & WALK-
TROT EXHIBITORS
CAN NOT ENTER A

LOPE CLASS.
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Youth 2 Yr. Old Geldings
Youth 3 Yr. Old Geldings
Youth Aged Geldings

Youth Performance Geldings
& 52 GRAND & RESERVE
YOUTH GELDINGS

Amateur Yearling Geldings
Amateur 2 Yr. Old Geldings
Amateur 3 Yr. Old Geldings
Amateur Aged Geldings
Am Performance Geldings
& 59 GRAND & RESERVE
AMATEUR GELDINGS

Open Yearling Geldings

Open 2 Yr. Old Geldings

Open 3 Yr. Old Geldings

Open Aged Geldings
Performance Geldings

& 66 GRAND & RESERVE OPEN
GELDINGS

Small Fry Showmanship
L1 Youth Showmanship
L1 Amateur Showmanship
Youth Showmanship
Amateur Showmanship
Select Am Showmanship

Youth Walk-trot Hunt Seat

Am Walk-trot Hunt Seat

Small Fry Hunter Under Saddle
Small Fry Hunt Seat EQ

L1 Youth Hunter Under Saddle
L1 Amateur Hunter Under
Saddle

Youth Hunter Under Saddle
Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
Open Hunter Under Saddle

Youth Walk-trot Hunt Seat EQ
Am Walk-trot Hunt Seat EQ
L1 Youth Hunt Seat EQ

L1 Amateur Hunt Seat EQ
Youth Hunt Seat EQ

Amateur Hunt Seat EQ

L1 Western Pleasure
Lead-line (6 and under)
Small Fry Western Pleasure
Small Fry Horsemanship

0OzOHA Contact Info:

n @ozgha
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Youth Walk-Trot Western Pleasure

L1 Youth Western Pleasure
Youth Western Pleasure

Jr. Western Pleasure

Am Walk-Trot Western
Pleasure

L1 Amateur Western Pleasure
Amateur Western Pleasure
Select Western Pleasure
Senior Western Pleasure

Youth Walk-Trot Horsemanship
Am Walk-Trot Horsemanship
L1 Youth Horsemanship

L1 Amateur Horsemanship
Youth Horsemanship

Amateur Horsemanship

Select Horsemanship

Class 108-131: Fri. single judged /
Sat. double judged.
Class 108-131: Not offered on Sunday.
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L1 Western Riding
Youth Western Riding
Amateur Western Riding
Open Western Riding

L1 Ranch Riding
Youth Ranch Riding
Amateur Ranch Riding
Open Ranch Riding

Youth Working Western Rail
Amateur Working Western Rail
Open Working Western Rail

Green Ranch Trail
Youth Ranch Trail
Am Ranch Trail

Open Ranch Trail

Youth Reining
Amateur Reining

. Open Reining

Speed Events: Run once.

126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.

Stall & RV Reservations: Mary Buffington (479)366-0476
Show Inquiries: Michelle Lee (417)437-0885

Youth Barrel Race
Amateur Barrel Race
Open Barrel Race
Youth Pole Bending
Amateur Pole Bending
Open Pole Bending

UNDER MISSOURI LAW, AN EQUINE ACTIVITY
SPONSOR, AN EQUINE PROFESSIONAL, A LIVESTOCK
ACTIVITY SPONSOR, A LIVESTOCK OWNER, A
LIVESTOCK FACILITY, A LIVESTOCK AUCTION MARKET,
OR ANY EMPLOYEE THEREOF IS NOT LIABLE FOR AN
INJURY TO OR THE DEATH OF A PARTICIPANT IN EQUINE
OR LIVESTOCK ACTIVITIES RESULTING FROM THE
INHERENT RISKS OF EQUINE OR LIVESTOCK ACTIVITIES
PURSUANT TO THE REVISED STATUTES OF MISSOURI.




Ozark Quarter Horse Association

All Shows Begin at 8:00 am ¢ Lucky J Arena in Carthage, MO

All OzQHA Shows are AQHA & MQHA Approved
April, Sept., and Oct. Shows: FULL DAY Show Bill on BOTH Sat. & Sun.

June & July Shows: 3 day shows - Friday: FULL DAY Show Bill / Sat. & Sun.: SPLIT COMBINE Show Bill

2024 Split Combine Show Bill (will only be used at the June and July shows on Sat. & Sun.)
Fri.: class 1-131 single judged (please note, we will use FULL Day Show Bill on Fri.) / Sat. & Sun. double judged.

Sunday Classes:

Saturday Classes:
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Amateur Yearling Stallions
Amateur 2 Yr. Old Stallions
Amateur 3 Yr. Old Stallions
Amateur Aged Stallions
Am Performance Stallions
& 17 GRAND & RESERVE
AMATEUR STALLIONS

Open Yearling Stallions

Open 2 Yr. Old Stallions

Open 3 Yr. Old Stallions

Open Aged Stallions

Open Performance Stallions

& 24 GRAND & RESERVE OPEN
STALLIONS

Youth Yearling Mares

Youth 2 Yr. Old Mares

Youth 3 Yr. Old Mares

Youth Aged Mares

Youth Performance Mares

& 31 GRAND & RESERVE YOUTH
MARES

Amateur Yearling Mares
Amateur 2 Yr. Old Mares
Amateur 3 Yr. Old Mares
Amateur Aged Mares
Am Performance Mares
& 38 GRAND & RESERVE
AMATEUR MARES

Open Yearling Mares

Open 2 Yr. Old Mares

Open 3 Yr. Old Mares

Open Aged Mares

Open Performance Mares

& 45 GRAND & RESERVE OPEN
MARES

Youth Yearling Geldings

Youth 2 Yr. Old Geldings

Youth 3 Yr. Old Geldings

Youth Aged Geldings

Youth Performance Geldings

& 52 GRAND & RESERVE YOUTH
GELDINGS

Amateur Yearling Geldings
Amateur 2 Yr. Old Geldings
Amateur 3 Yr. Old Geldings

SMALL FRY & WALK-
TROT EXHIBITORS
CAN NOT ENTER A

LOPE CLASS.

56. Amateur Aged Geldings

57. Am Performance Geldings

58. & 59 GRAND & RESERVE
AMATEUR GELDINGS

60. Open Yearling Geldings

61. Open 2 Yr. Old Geldings

62. Open 3 Yr. Old Geldings

63. Open Aged Geldings

64. Performance Geldings

65. & 66 GRAND & RESERVE OPEN
GELDINGS

67. Small Fry Showmanship
68. L1 Youth Showmanship
69. L1 Amateur Showmanship
70. Youth Showmanship

71. Amateur Showmanship
72. Select Am Showmanship

Class 108-131: Fri. single judged /
Sat. double judged.

Class 108-131: Not offered on Sunday.
108. L1 Western Riding

109. Youth Western Riding

110. Amateur Western Riding
111. Open Western Riding

112. L1 Ranch Riding

113. Youth Ranch Riding
114. Amateur Ranch Riding
115. Open Ranch Riding

116. Youth Working Western Rail
117. Amateur Working Western Rail
118. Open Working Western Rail

119. Green Ranch Trail
120. Youth Ranch Trail
121. Am Ranch Trail

122. Open Ranch Trail

123. Youth Reining
124. Amateur Reining
125. Open Reining

Speed Events: Run once.
126. Youth Barrel Race

127. Amateur Barrel Race
128. Open Barrel Race

129. Youth Pole Bending
130. Amateur Pole Bending
131. Open Pole Bending

0OzOHA Contact Info:

n @ozgha
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. Youth Horsemanship
106.
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Stall & RV Reservations: Mary Buffington (479)366-0476
Show Inquiries: Michelle Lee (417)437-0885

Small Fry Trial

Youth Walk-Trot Trail
Amateur Walk-Trot Trail
L1 Trail

L1 Youth Trail

L1 Amateur Trail

Youth Trail

Amateur Trail

Select Trail

Open Trail

Youth Walk-trot Hunt Seat

Am Walk-trot Hunt Seat

Small Fry Hunter Under Saddle
Small Fry Hunt Seat EQ

L1 Youth Hunter Under Saddle
L1 Amateur Hunter

Under Saddle

Youth Hunter Under Saddle
Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
Open Hunter Under Saddle

Youth Walk-trot Hunt Seat EQ
Am Walk-trot Hunt Seat EQ
L1 Youth Hunt Seat EQ

L1 Amateur Hunt Seat EQ
Youth Hunt Seat EQ

Amateur Hunt Seat EQ

L1 Western Pleasure
Lead-line (6 and under)

Small Fry Western Pleasure
Small Fry Horsemanship
Youth Walk-Trot

Western Pleasure

L1 Youth Western Pleasure
Youth Western Pleasure

Jr. Western Pleasure

Am Walk-Trot Western Pleasure
L1 Amateur Western Pleasure
Amateur Western Pleasure
Select Western Pleasure
Senior Western Pleasure

Youth Walk-Trot Horsemanship
Am Walk-Trot Horsemanship
L1 Youth Horsemanship

L1 Amateur Horsemanship

Amateur Horsemanship
Select Horsemanship

UNDER MISSOURI LAW, AN EQUINE ACTIVITY
SPONSOR, AN EQUINE PROFESSIONAL, A LIVESTOCK
ACTIVITY SPONSOR, A LIVESTOCK OWNER, A
LIVESTOCK FACILITY, A LIVESTOCK AUCTION MARKET,
OR ANY EMPLOYEE THEREQF IS NOT LIABLE FOR AN
INJURY TO OR THE DEATH OF A PARTICIPANT IN EQUINE
OR LIVESTOCK ACTIVITIES RESULTING FROM THE
INHERENT RISKS OF EQUINE OR LIVESTOCK ACTIVITIES
PURSUANT TO THE REVISED STATUTES OF MISSOURI.




